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8 
Mapping 

Museum of the Riverina, Wagga Wagga 
Courtesy of Destination NSW 
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8 
This chapter contains  
mapping and concepts of 
elements within the   
Wagga Wagga Special 
Activation Precinct which 
support	 Chapter	 6	 –	 
assessment criteria. 

8.1  Land uses 

8.2  Visually sensitive locations 

8.3  Flood planning area 

8.4	 Existing 	and 	future	 bushfire	  
risk areas 

8.5  High value biod iversity 

8.6  Riparian corridors 

8.7  Preferred stack locations 

8.8  Odour overlay 

199 



Wagga Wagga Special Activation Precinct Delivery Plan

RN
ES

 R
O

A
D

 

MARY GILMORE ROAD YB

SUTHERLANDS ROAD 

COOLA
M

O
N

 R
O

A
D

 PO
IL

ES
 R

O
A

D
 

OL
YM

PI
C H

IG
HW

AY
 

PATTERSONS ROAD 

EAST BOMEN ROAD 
H

A
M

PD
EN

 A
V

EN
U

E 

A D 

Stage 1 delivery plan boundary 

Abattoir and value-add uses 

Commercial node 

Distribution centre uses 

Focus for smaller lots 

Future core industrial 

High amenity use 

Intensification	and	infill	development 

Light industry and business uses 

Mixture	of	industry	and	land	sizes 

Rail and intermodal uses 

Saleyards 

Small scale renewable energy 

Rail 

4 
Biyang 
Business, 3B
commercial and Bunbinya 
services centre Fuel, rest and 

truck services 1 
Yalmambirra 
Education and 
training Rail station 

Sales, information 
and training 

OURA RO 

N 

0 0.5 1 2 
km 

200 

8.1  Land uses 
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8.2  Visually sensitive locations 
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For the purposes of this document the 0.5% AEP 
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8.3  Flood planning area 
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8.4  Existing and future bushfire risk areas 
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8.5  High value biodiversity

Stage 1 delivery plan boundary

Tier 1 paddock trees -  
high biodiversity constraint

Tier 2 medium biodiversity constraint

Tier 2 paddock trees -  
medium biodiversity constraint

Tier 1 high biodiversity constraint

Rail
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8.6  Riparian corridors

Stage 1 delivery plan boundary

Basin

Riparian corridor:

First order

Second order

Third order

Fourth order

Rail
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8.7  Preferred stack locations 

Stage 1 boundary

Preferred stack location

Higher performing stacks preferred

No stacks preferred

Rail

206 Wagga Wagga Special Activation Precinct Delivery Plan



4000 5000
3000

9000

13000

2000
8000

6000

7000

14000 12

15000

11000

10000 16
00

0

17000

18000

1000

6000

13000

1000

1000

10000
7000

1000 70
00

11000

8000

2000

500013000

4000

90
00

8000

3000

7000

12000

11000

MARY GILMORE ROAD

SUTHERLANDS ROAD

PO
IL

ES
 R

O
A

D

EAST BOMEN ROAD
H

A
M

PD
EN

 A
V

EN
U

E

OL
YM

PI
C H

IG
HW

AY

COLIN KNOTT DRIVE

C
O

O
LA

M
O

N
 ROAD

PA
TT

ER
SO

N
S

 R
O

A
D

OURA ROAD

BYRN
ES

 R
O

A
D

0 0.5 1 2
km

N

8.8  Odour overlay

Stage 1 boundary

Received 2 odour units cumulative limit

Rail
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For more information, contact 

activationprecincts@regional.nsw.gov.au 
1300 REGION (73 44 66) 

rgdc.nsw.gov.au 

mailto:activationprecincts@regional.nsw.gov.au
www.rgdc.nsw.gov.au

	Wagga Wagga Special Activation Precinct Stage 1 Delivery Plan July 2022
	8 
	8.1  Land uses 
	8.2  Visually sensitive locations 
	8.3  Flood planning area 
	8.4  Existing and future bushfire risk areas 
	8.5 High value biodiversity
	8.6 Riparian corridors
	8.7 Preferred stack locations
	8.8 Odour overlay 




